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Sir/Mam:
Greeu’ngs!

On behalf of my client, Le Iam filing a criminal complaint for violation of the crime of
Cyber Threat of Rape under Article 282 of th,

e Revised Penal Code in relation to Republic Act No. 10175,
otherwise known as the Cybercrime Prevention Act, as am , committed b Syed Shah
Pakistani, of legal age, with Jast known address at hﬁzﬂﬂ%?_lamyml
City. My client, Lea read the grave threats o Iape on her person while she was reading the
threatening emails amnce at Marigondon, Lapu-lapu City, Cebu. Attached herein is the Judicial
| Affidavit-Com laint of Complainant Lea with Verification and Certificati .

Hfication of Non-Forum Shoppi
Thank you for your kind and immediate action on this matter,

Sincerely,
Atty! el Magdoza-Marcojos
Legal C el




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
OFFICE OF THE CITY PROSECUTOR
Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu

LEA s, PATRICK,

Complainant,
NPS Docket No.
-versus- For: Cyber Threat of Rape
ZAMARY SYED SHAH,
Defendant.

The te

stimony of the wi
avermentg in .

i ffereq o
e Com laint . Prove the
Zamary Syed Shah gpor for the ¢

Materia]
- fMina] cqage of cyber i
Shah gad tlirezs. lee:;fll)ceallair\ dto Il)lroYe th_at. e Defencgant ﬂlrea;rz;’gg;nezt
through emaj], Physical Murie against Witness 1 g, |
L Lea Filip;
Gre o P ! 0., lega.l age, MICI'OS 3
afterg h?\,zlng been dulya;lior:;ls ltilng o Marigon g, ’ Laopft ‘]1:;?1, n'lg'InCeSbtlo
Of answer tq e following esﬁlgrrllgler th, herep, depose ang say i>y Wa);
1. Question is
your p, ?
2. Question: Areyoy wi
Answer; Yes, I'am th ngg:: Case?
case - .




3. Question: What is your interest in this case?
Answer: I am filing a criminal case against Zamary Syed Shah for
cyber threats.

4. Question: What do you known about the Defendant Zamary Syed
Shah?

Answer: Defendant Zamary Syed Shah, a Pakistani National, was

our former employee, and his last known address was at e
I . C..

5. Question: When did you meet the Defendant?

Answer: I met the Defendant sometime on Ay
than three (3) years ago

. At that 4
my husband’s business, ﬂ

gust 2018 or more
e worked as an intern for

8. Question: Showing to you the copies of Defendant’s Identification

port, are these the same documents you just
mentioned?
Answer: Yes,

9. Question: How can

you describe the Defendant?
Answer: I remembe

red the Defendant to be a quiet type of person.,
10. Question: What is the name of your husband?
Answer: My husband’s name js Gregory N

11.Question: Do you have proof of your marriage with Gregory i
N

Answer: Yes. I have a marriage certificate.

be able to identify it?
Answer: Yes.

et
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13.Question: Showing you a copy of a marriage certificate dated
November 28, 2021, is this the same marriage certificate you just
mentioned?
Answer: Yes.

Your Honor, may we ask the Honorable Court that the copy of
the marriage certificate be marked as our Exhibit “B”.

14.Question: What happened in this case?
Answer: Around March 25, 2022, while I was at home reading my

husband’s emails, I chanced upon several emails sent by the
Defendant.

15. Question: What email address did the Defendant use?
Answer: zamary_shah@hotmail.com

16. Question: How many emails were sent?

Answer: There were around dozens of emails sent by the
Defendant to my husband.

17.Question: What did these emails contain?

Answer: There were quite a few unsettling and scary remarks

made by the Defendant. The Defendant said the following through
email:

(March 15, 2022 5:14 PM)

“xx x 50 let me tell you something very straight, | WILL
RAPE YOUR WIFE x x x”

(March 15, 2022 11:34 PM)

“xx x IWILL RAPE YOUR LEAH GREGORY < I WILL
DUMP HER IN SEVERAGE”

“I'WILL DUMP HER IN THE SEVERAGE WHEN YOU
ARE DEAD!!! REMEMBER < IF I TAKE THIS LOSS < I WILL

RAPE YOU YOUR FAMILY AND YOUR CAREER APART < I
WILL RAPE YOUR CHILDREN x x x”

(March 16, 2022 12:35 AM)

“x x x I WILL MAKE SURE GREG, I WILL RAPE
YOUR WIFE AND CHILDREN AND DUMP THEM IN
SEVERAGE FOR WHAT YOU HAVE DONE TO ME, WHAT
YOU HAVE DONE ON MY FACE, REPUTATION x x x”

And then the Defendant made another online threat on April 1,
2022, saying,




(April 1, 2022 2:39 AM)

“I will rape Leah and then put my shit in her mouth,

and then throw her on same underwear one shirt where she came

from”

18.Question: Do you have proof of these email, Ms. Witness?
Answer: Yes. I have copies of the emails,

19.Question: If you would be shown the emails, will you be able to
identify it?
Answer: Yes.

20. Question: Showing to you the co
2022, March 15, 2022
you just mentioned?
Answer: Yes. They are the same ones.

pies of emails dated March 15,
and April 1, 2022, are these the same emails

Your Honor, may we ask the Honorable Court that the copies
of the emails dated Mar

ch 15, 2022, March 15, 2022 and April 1,
2022 be marked as our Exhibits “C” to “C-27, respectively.

21.Question: And then what happened?
Answer: I felt afraid and scared for my life. I was crying. I
immediately called my husband.

22.Question: What happened next?
Answer: I later found

Opy of the request addressed to the Bureau
of Immigration,

24.Question: If you would be shown a co
you be able to identify it?
Answer: Yes.

py of this request, would

25.Question: Showing to you a co
and Declaration as Undesir
addressed to the Bureau of
you just mentioned?
Answer: Yes.

py of the Request of Black List Order
able Alien dated March 17, 2022
Immigration, is this the same request

Your Honor, may we ask the Honorable Court that the Request

dated March 17, 2022 addressed to the Bureau of Immigration be
marked as our Exhibit “D”,




26.Question: What happened next? . .
?Arl:swer: I filed a police report at the PNP Cybercrime Unit at

Lahug, Cebu City regarding the cyberthreats of rape and physical
injuries made against me.

27.Question: Do you have proof of this Police Report?
Answer: Yes. I have a copy of the Police Report.

28.Question: If you would be shown a copy of this Police

Report,
would you be able to identify it?
Answer: Yes.
29.Question: Showing to you a copy of the Police Report dated April
7,2022, is this the same report you just mentioned?
Answer: Yes.

Your Honor, may we ask the Honorable Court that the Police
Report dated April 7, 2022 be marked as our Exhibit “B%

30.Question: Do you have anything else to say?
Answer: Nothing more.

Your Honor, may I ask the Honorab]
Affidavit of Witness Lea |}

IIFII
.

e Court that the Judicial
be marked as our Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ h

ave hereunto affixed my s;j ature
this 11t day of April 2022, in Lapu- Ay .

lapu City, Cebu, Philippines,

LEA
VIN 2214 oo 0LCS20000

2022, in Lapu-lapu City, Cebu, Phijl;
competent evidence of identity as

Doc. No. __;
Page No. __;
Book No.__;
Series of 2022,

——

o et



ATTESTATION

I, ATTY. BREGETTE U. MAGDOZA-MARCOJOS, Filipino, of legal
i i Fatima Valley, Pagsabungan,

1. 1 faithfully recorded the

questions I asked and the co
answers that the witnesg

gave in reply thereto;

2. Neither I nor any other person then
the witness regarding

rresponding

present or assisting coached
his answers to my questions.

ATTY. BREGETT

s MAGDOZA-MARCO]OS
Affiant
IBP ID and Roll No. 67294

Doc. No. il
Page No. _;
Book No. L
Series of 2022,




L Tam the COmplainant jp ¢;
of the foregoin

aPe before 1
Tead the Conten

2. All the allegationg therein aye true anq COrrect baseq onm
Owledge and/or bageq On authentic records availab]e ¢

SUBSCRIBED A RN 1O )
April 2022 4¢ Lapu-lapu City, Ceby, Phﬂipiﬁggi_{? this .l?th day of
competent evidence of identity as indicated above, e
Doc. No,
Page No.
Book N O . 2
Series of 2022,
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EXHIRIT"_1B v
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..CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE _ -

OF THE
memmmt-

Registry No.
2021 3376
HUSBAND A iz
0 g — —
]
“‘1lllq!‘
Tortn) = (=) (Osy) ) - (s (Age)
FEBRUARY a3 s8 08 DSCEMBER 1950 81 !
(Cityhumicioaliy) {Province) (Caunty) o [ ) (Country)
t, - WEVADA usa CARCAR cEsy PHILS.
{Chtzrtip) (Clzmrahip)
AMERICAN
I S 0
CHIISTIAN
SINGLE
i . @ [ =0 ) (Wiada) (Las0
I ' | S
AMERICAN :
: i T
[ Quast) Fest) ) (asty
B
AMERICAN R B FLIPND )
ﬂ-mﬁ: (Firsl) (Midcie) (Laat) (Prsl) [ ) (Lan)
S= | WA i
13. Relationstip | W/A N/A
o Mo, BL. Beungey. CRylAmicpaily, Pwvinos, Coundry} o-m.u.mm.nn—.w
14. Rasidence
WA . N/A
15. Placa of Marriage: SANTA MSLERIA RUPIRANA CHURCH B aTY sy
{Office of thaflHouss offSsrangay ofChisch cfVosqua of) . (CRyonicipaity) (Province)
[18. Date of e BB NOVEWMBER 2@y ; o
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1&m
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Sent from Xink as Plain Text
—---Original Message-----

From: Zamary Shah <Zam§1_'y_Shah@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 1 April 2022 2:
To:

Sdb]ec :

Ou destoyed my face gregory, |

I will rape Leah and then put my shit in her mouth,
Same underwear one shi

and then throw her on
rt where she came from

Get Outlook for iOS <bt_tp§_:_/[@}§_q._m§/_00ﬁuke_f>




NONATO NONATO NONATO-LUCIANO
& LUCIANO

’ % Law Offices

4® Floor, Tulips Center, A. S. Fortuna St., MandaueCity
Tel. Nos. 344726, 3447727, 3439394; Fax No, 4223892

March 17, 2022

- (1) ”

Office of the Commissioner I' [Xl'l I Bl-r —2—

BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION i ’
Magallanes Drive, Intramuros,

" Manila 1002

Re: SUPPLEMENT to the Request for a Black Li

SHAH, Deportation Order, if necessary, and t
Undesirable Alien

st Order against SYED ZAMARY
0 have him declared as an

Gentlemen:

In behall of our client, GREGORY [ ]
SUPPLEMENT to the request dated March 16, 2022

a Black List Order against SYED ZAMARY SHAH
Alien,

we most respectfully file this
for a Deportation Order, for the issuance of
and to have him declared as an Undesirable

Further to the statements of our client i

Annex “1” in this Supplemental Letter emails. which are al

arming as it involves SYED
ZAMARY SHAH threatening to kill

and rape our client's Filipina wife.

Morcover, attached as Annex “2” is the Affidavit previously executed by no less than SYED
ZAMARY SHAH on his admission that he has committed a crime on the year 2018 against our
client, among others

We thank you and we hope the foregoing is sufficient for your purposes,

Thank you very much,

Very truly yours.

@"

ATTY. RESTER JOHN L. NONATO
Copy Furnished:

OfTice of the NBI Director

National Bureau of fnvestigation

NBI Building, Taft Avenue, Ermita,
Manila, Philippines 1000

Office of the PNP Chief
Philippine National Police National Headquarters
Camp Rafael T Crame,
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